

## **Helpful Hints for Care and Use of Oleeva<sup>®</sup> Products**

Congratulations on your purchase of our Oleeva<sup>®</sup> scar management product. Please note that the information below is intended to be used in addition to the product's instructions for use and your physician's instructions. This document is not intended to be used as a substitute for either of those sources.

### **Product Overview:**

Oleeva<sup>®</sup> products are formulated with a silicone that has been designed to be very adhesive, soft, washable, durable and reusable. Oleeva<sup>®</sup> is also designed to be "sticky" without the use of surface adhesives that can be washed off or cause irritation to sensitive skin. Washing Oleeva<sup>®</sup> daily with a plain soap that doesn't include moisturizers will actually help to prolong its ability to stick to your skin by removing dirt and oils that accumulate. Eventually, Oleeva<sup>®</sup> will lose its ability to remain sticky after repeated uses, but approximately 3-4 weeks of use per piece is considered typical. Proper care of the product is critical in order to maintain stickiness for ease of use.

For surgical scars, approximately 3-6 months of daily use will normally be sufficient to achieve the maximum effect, but depending on factors including: your genetics, age, race and type of scar, more time may be required. Keloid scars and scars resulting from serious burns, will take longer to achieve the maximum effect.

The ability of Oleeva<sup>®</sup> to stick to your skin may also vary depending on your genetics, age, race, care of the product and the area of the body where it has been applied; such as areas containing joints that can flex. If you have a skin type that causes you to experience difficulty in keeping Oleeva<sup>®</sup> in place, external fixation in the form of a gentle surgical tape or elastic device/garment should help improve the situation. Remember, it is the Oleeva<sup>®</sup> silicone sheeting itself, not the stickiness that facilitates effective scar healing. So maintaining contact with the skin is very important. The sticky feature is an added convenience.

### **Care and Use:**

After washing Oleeva<sup>®</sup> it can be temporarily stored on a smooth surface, such as a clean mirror or counter top. The release liner may also be reused for storing the product.

### **Seasonal considerations:**

Excessive warm temperature climates, humidity or excessive perspiration may require additional fixation to maintain adherence of Oleeva<sup>®</sup> to the skin surface.

If you have further questions about Oleeva<sup>®</sup> please contact our customer service department at (800) 257-4566.

### What is Oleeva<sup>®</sup>?

◇ Oleeva<sup>®</sup> is a reusable, lightweight, flexible, durable, self-adhesive silicone gel sheeting used to prevent or reduce hypertrophic scars and keloids. Oleeva<sup>®</sup> has been shown to flatten, soften and smooth scars, relieve the itching and discomfort of scars, as well as aid in the reduction of the discoloration associated with scars and provides a gentle soothing effect to the skin.

### What is Oleeva<sup>®</sup> made of?

◇ Oleeva<sup>®</sup> is made from a patented proprietary formula containing a mixture of biocompatible PTFE (“Teflon”) material and bio-inert/bio-compatible medical grade silicones blended into a composite structure called Silon<sup>®</sup> that are manufactured as a topical silicone gel sheeting with a self-adherent property.

### How does Oleeva<sup>®</sup> work?

◇ Oleeva<sup>®</sup> adheres to the outer layer of skin (the stratum corneum) and aides with hydration to the scar tissue. This creates an optimal healing environment which allows the scar to mature through normalized collagen synthesis cycles, and improves the physiological and cosmetic appearance of the scar over time.

### On what types of scars is Oleeva<sup>®</sup> effective?

◇ Ideally, Oleeva<sup>®</sup> is applied immediately after a site heals, or a new skin bed is established following general surgical procedures, plastic surgery procedures, traumatic injuries, wounds, burns as well as any minor cuts and scrapes that can cause a scar to form. The silicone functions similarly to a second skin covering, by facilitating hydration, or a moisturized environment which prevents a raised, thickened scar from forming.

### Will Oleeva<sup>®</sup> help older scars, or just new scars?

◇ Oleeva<sup>®</sup> can also reduce older, existing raised or thickened hypertrophic/keloids scars. Through its moisturization effect, it will soften up and flatten out the scar. Although, best results will occur when there is still healing taking place. Signs of healing include redness, itching, irritation, and continuing growth of the scar. If any of these signs are present, regardless of the age of the scar, Oleeva<sup>®</sup> can improve the appearance of the scar.

### When can I start to use Oleeva<sup>®</sup>?

◇ Oleeva<sup>®</sup> works best when it is applied as soon as the wound is fully closed and healed. There should be no exudates or drainage weeping from the wound or scabs present. Oleeva<sup>®</sup> is not indicated to be used over sutures, staples or open wounds.

### How is Oleeva<sup>®</sup> to be used?

- ◇ Ensure that the affected area is clean and dry.
- ◇ Apply Oleeva<sup>®</sup> to the area and be sure that it covers the entire scar completely. Oleeva<sup>®</sup> can be trimmed to fit the area as needed, but allow the material to cover at least a 1/2” perimeter of intact skin.
- ◇ For maximum effect, Oleeva<sup>®</sup> should have 12-23 hour contact with the skin and scar.
- ◇ Remove the Oleeva<sup>®</sup> at least once a day to clean both the skin and both sides of the material before re-application.

### How long do I have to use Oleeva<sup>®</sup> before I can start to see it work?

◇ A general softening of the scar and decrease in redness will begin within days of initial use. Typically, you should start to see a difference in the appearance of the scar after 3 to 4 weeks of use. Usage for at least 2 months, and on average 3-6 months, is required for a maximum effect on the scar. The age of the scar, its severity, patient age and genetics will all have an effect. Individual results will vary.

### How do you care for Oleeva<sup>®</sup>?

◇ Oleeva<sup>®</sup> needs to be cleaned at least once a day with plain soap (without lotions, moisturizer or glycerin) and warm water (warm enough to remove normal body oils) and should be allowed to dry prior to re-application. During warm weather or during periods of increased physical activity, Oleeva<sup>®</sup> should be cleaned more frequently to maintain maximum contact between the material and the skin.

### How do I care for Oleeva<sup>®</sup> when I am not wearing it?

- ◇ Once you have removed and thoroughly cleaned Oleeva<sup>®</sup>, it is best to place the sheet on a clean flat surface and allow it to dry. The surface should be free of excessive debris and allow the sheet to dry prior to re-application.

### How long will Oleeva<sup>®</sup> last?

- ◇ With continued use, the products will eventually lose their adhesive quality. Oleeva<sup>®</sup> Clear and Oleeva<sup>®</sup> Foam will typically last 3-5 weeks of daily use. Oleeva<sup>®</sup> Fabric typically lasts 4-6 weeks. Natural factors such as skin oiliness, perspiration, and personal hygiene will have an effect, as will the overall care, cleaning and handling of the product.

### Is Oleeva<sup>®</sup> effective on all skin types?

- ◇ Oleeva<sup>®</sup> is effective on all types of skin, no matter what color or shade.

### What is the difference between Oleeva<sup>®</sup> Clear, Fabric and Foam?

- ◇ All three types of Oleeva<sup>®</sup> are built upon the same patented proprietary formula manufactured as reusable self-adhesive, topical silicone gel sheeting.  
Oleeva<sup>®</sup> Clear is transparent and ideal for wearing on the face and hands – makeup can be applied over it to “camouflage” the scar as well.  
Oleeva<sup>®</sup> Fabric has an outer surface made of a smooth and silky fabric for optimal convenience under clothing or pressure garments.  
Oleeva<sup>®</sup> Foam combines the use of soft, pliable foam which adds pressure under garments or other splints and provides more cushioning for ultra sensitive areas.

### What are Oleeva<sup>®</sup> Scar Shapes?

- ◇ Oleeva<sup>®</sup> Scar Shapes are reusable die cut, flexible, durable, self-adhesive fabric silicone gel sheeting used for the management of scars after specific plastic surgery procedures. These shapes are cut to fit the contours of the body, ensure proper placement and complete coverage for maximum scar management.

### Is there anything I should be aware of before using Oleeva<sup>®</sup>?

- ◇ Patients with known sensitivities to silicone should not wear Oleeva<sup>®</sup>. With any topical material applied directly to the skin's surface, some type of reaction is possible. This may be due to a sweat rash. Good daily hygiene and cleaning of the product will help to aid in the prevention of a rash from occurring. If you have sensitive skin, decrease initial usage, then increase usage time until a comfortable maximum has been reached. Oleeva<sup>®</sup> should never be used over sutures, staples or open wounds and there should be no exudates or drainage weeping from the wound or scabs present.

### Can I use any additional products (moisturizers, oils, ointments, etc) under Oleeva<sup>®</sup>?

- ◇ Moisturizers and ointments are not indicated for use with Oleeva<sup>®</sup> as it may inhibit the adhesive properties of the Oleeva<sup>®</sup> and contribute to the formation of a rash. Ensure that prior to using Oleeva<sup>®</sup> the skin is clean and dry from moisturizers or ointments.

### Can Oleeva<sup>®</sup> be used on children?

- ◇ Yes, when used as directed it is safe to use Oleeva<sup>®</sup> on children.

### Can I use a hair dryer to dry Oleeva<sup>®</sup>?

- ◇ Yes, a hair dryer can be used, if needed, to expedite drying on the outer side of the product once the sticky side is applied to the body.

### Can I workout, swim or go to the beach with Oleeva<sup>®</sup>?

- ◇ We recommend not to use Oleeva<sup>®</sup> during these activities as sweat, excessive water or debris (sand, chlorine) will impact the properties of the material and reduce its life expectancy and ability to adhere to the skin.

### What is the best way to improve the adhesiveness of Oleeva<sup>®</sup>?

- ◇ Proper care of the product is critical in order to maintain stickiness. Wash both sides of Oleeva<sup>®</sup> at least once a day with warm water and plain soap. It can be helpful to immerse the Oleeva<sup>®</sup> in a warm water bath for a few hours to help loosen any debris buildup and then thoroughly clean the material. It is important to use fingers to rub soap into the sticky side and rinse well to ensure removal of all debris.

### What if Oleeva<sup>®</sup> is not sticking to my skin?

- ◇ The ability of Oleeva<sup>®</sup> to stick to your skin may vary depending on your genetics, age, race, skin type and the area of the body where it has been applied; such as areas containing joints that can flex. If you have a skin type that causes you to experience difficulty keeping Oleeva<sup>®</sup> in place, external fixation in the form of a gentle surgical tape or elastic device/garment can be used.

### Does Oleeva<sup>®</sup> have a shelf life?

- ◇ All Oleeva<sup>®</sup> products have a shelf life of 5 years.

### Is there any consensus among professionals in scar treatment and using silicone gel sheeting?

- ◇ There is a consensus for the clinical use of silicone gel sheeting in scar management by an international group of professional scar research experts. Mustoe, T.A. et al. (2002) International Clinical Recommendations on Scar Management. Plastic & Reconstructive Surgery Vol. 110, No 2, 560-571.

### Is there clinical evidence that Oleeva<sup>®</sup> works?

- ◇ There are several clinical studies confirming that Oleeva<sup>®</sup> works, please see [Publications list](#).



Visit [WWW.SILON.COM](http://WWW.SILON.COM) or call 1-800-25-SILON (1-800-257-4566).

Outside North America, call +1-610-530-3193 or fax +1-610-530-3194.

## **Consejos útiles para el Cuidado y Uso de Productos Oleeva<sup>®</sup>**

Felicitaciones por su compra de nuestro producto de administración de silicona terapéutica para cicatriz Oleeva<sup>®</sup>. Por favor tenga en cuenta que la siguiente información está destinada a ser utilizada en combinación con las instrucciones de uso del producto y las instrucciones de su médico. Este documento no está destinado a ser utilizado como un sustituto para cualquiera de esas fuentes.

### **Descripción del producto:**

Los productos Oleeva<sup>®</sup> se formulan con una silicona que ha sido diseñado para ser muy adherente, suave, lavable, duradera y reutilizable. Oleeva<sup>®</sup> también está diseñada para ser “pegajosa”, sin el uso de adhesivos de superficie que pueden dañarse fácilmente o causar irritación a la piel sensible. Lavar Oleeva<sup>®</sup> todos los días con jabón normal que no incluye cremas hidratantes realmente ayudará a prolongar su capacidad de adherirse a la piel mediante la eliminación de la suciedad y los aceites que se acumulan. Finalmente, Oleeva<sup>®</sup> perderá su capacidad de seguir siendo pegajosa después de usos repetidos, pero aproximadamente 3-4 semanas de uso por unidad se considera normal. El cuidado adecuado del producto es crítico con el fin de mantener la adherencia para la facilidad de uso.

Para las cicatrices quirúrgicas, aproximadamente 3-6 meses de uso diario serán normalmente suficientes para lograr el efecto máximo, pero dependiendo de factores que incluyen la genética, la edad, la raza y el tipo de cicatriz, se puede requerir más tiempo. Las cicatrices queloides y las cicatrices resultantes de quemaduras graves, requerirán más tiempo para lograr el máximo efecto.

La capacidad de Oleeva<sup>®</sup> para pegarse a su piel también puede variar en función de la genética, edad, raza, el cuidado del producto y de la zona del cuerpo donde se ha aplicado, tales como las áreas que contengan articulaciones flexionadas. Si usted tiene un tipo de piel que hace que dificulte mantener Oleeva<sup>®</sup> en su lugar, la fijación externa en forma de una cinta quirúrgica suave o elástico equipo/ropa debe ayudar a mejorar la situación. Recuerde que es la lámina Oleeva<sup>®</sup> silicona en sí, no la adherencia que logra la curación eficaz de la cicatriz. Así que mantener el contacto con la piel es muy importante. La característica pegajosa es una mayor comodidad.

### **Cuidado y uso:**

Después de lavar Oleeva<sup>®</sup> se puede almacenar temporalmente en una superficie lisa, tal como un espejo o mostrador, que este limpio únicamente. El plástico protector que viene con Oleeva<sup>®</sup> también puede ser reutilizado para almacenar y proteger el producto.

### **Consideraciones estacionales:**

Climas cálidos temperatura excesiva, humedad o transpiración excesiva pueden requerir una fijación adicional para mantener la adhesión de Oleeva<sup>®</sup> a la superficie de la piel.

Si usted tiene más preguntas sobre Oleeva<sup>®</sup> póngase en contacto con nuestro distribuidor en su país.

## ¿Qué es Oleeva<sup>®</sup>?

◇ Oleeva<sup>®</sup> es un laminado auto-adhesivo de gel de silicona reutilizable, ligero, flexible, duradero utilizado para prevenir o reducir las cicatrices hipertróficas y queloides. Oleeva<sup>®</sup> ha demostrado aplanar, suavizar y aliviar el picor y el malestar de cicatrices, así como ayudar en la reducción de la decoloración asociada con cicatrices y proporcionando un efecto calmante suave para la piel.

## ¿De qué está hecho Oleeva<sup>®</sup>?

◇ Oleeva<sup>®</sup> está hecho a partir de una fórmula patentada que contiene una mezcla de PTFE biocompatible (“Teflon”) y siliconas de calidad médica bio-inertes/bio-compatibles mezcladas en una estructura de material compuesto llamado Silon<sup>®</sup> que es una lámina de gel de silicona tópica con propiedades auto-adherentes.

## ¿Cómo funciona Oleeva<sup>®</sup>?

◇ Oleeva<sup>®</sup> se adhiere a la capa externa de la piel (estrato córneo) y ayudan con la hidratación del tejido de cicatriz. Esto crea un entorno de curación óptima que permite a la cicatriz madurar a través de los ciclos de síntesis de colágeno normalizados, y mejora el aspecto fisiológico y cosmético de la cicatriz, con el tiempo.

## ¿En qué tipos de cicatrices es efectiva Oleeva<sup>®</sup>?

◇ Idealmente, Oleeva<sup>®</sup> se aplica inmediatamente después de la curación de la herida, o bien cuando una nueva capa de piel se establece luego de los procedimientos quirúrgicos generales, procedimientos de cirugía plástica, lesiones traumáticas, heridas, quemaduras, así como los cortes y raspaduras menores que pueden causar la formación de una cicatriz. La silicona funciona de manera similar a una segunda cubierta de la piel, facilitando la hidratación, o aportando un entorno hidratado que evita que se genere cicatrización gruesa conocida como queloide o hipertrofia.

## Oleeva<sup>®</sup> servirá en cicatrices antiguas, o únicamente en nuevas cicatrices?

◇ Oleeva<sup>®</sup> también puede reducir cicatrices queloides hipertróficas existentes elevadas o engrosadas. Suaviza y aplanar la cicatriz a través de su efecto humectante. Aunque los mejores resultados se producen cuando hay todavía regeneración llevándose a cabo. Los signos de regeneración incluyen enrojecimiento, picazón, irritación, y el crecimiento constante de la cicatriz. Si alguno de estos síntomas están presentes, independientemente de la edad de la cicatriz, Oleeva<sup>®</sup> puede mejorar la apariencia de la cicatriz.

## ¿Cuándo puedo comenzar a utilizar Oleeva<sup>®</sup>?

◇ Oleeva<sup>®</sup> funciona mejor cuando se aplica tan pronto la herida este completamente cerrada y sanada. No debe haber exudado, drenaje de la herida ni costras presentes. Oleeva<sup>®</sup> no está indicado para ser utilizado sobre suturas, grapas o heridas abiertas.

## ¿Cómo se debe usar Oleeva<sup>®</sup>?

- ◇ Asegúrese de que el área afectada esté limpia y seca.
- ◇ Aplique Oleeva<sup>®</sup> al área y asegúrese de que cubra por completo la totalidad de la cicatriz. Oleeva<sup>®</sup> puede recortarse para ajustarse al área que sea necesaria, pero debe dejar material adicional para cubrir al menos un “perímetro de la piel intacta medio.
- ◇ Para el efecto máximo, Oleeva<sup>®</sup> debe tener 12-23 horas de contacto con la piel y de la cicatriz.
- ◇ Retire el Oleeva<sup>®</sup> una vez al día para limpiar la piel y las dos caras del material antes de volver a la aplicación.

## ¿Cuánto tiempo tengo que usar Oleeva<sup>®</sup> antes de poder comenzar a ver que funcione?

◇ Un debilitamiento general de la cicatriz y la disminución del enrojecimiento comenzará a los pocos días de su uso inicial. Usted debe comenzar a ver una diferencia en el aspecto de la cicatriz normalmente después de 3 a 4 semanas de uso. Se requiere un promedio de 3-6 meses para un efecto máximo sobre la cicatriz.

### ¿Cómo cuidar de Oleeva<sup>®</sup>?

- ◇ Oleeva<sup>®</sup> necesita ser limpiado al menos una vez al día con jabón neutro (sin lociones, crema hidratante o glicerina) y agua caliente (lo suficientemente tibia para eliminar los aceites corporales normales) y se debe permitir que se seque antes de volver a la aplicación. Durante los meses cálidos o durante los períodos de mayor actividad física, Oleeva<sup>®</sup> debe limpiarse con más frecuencia para mantener el máximo contacto entre el material y la piel.

### ¿Cómo debo cuidar a Oleeva<sup>®</sup> cuando no lo estoy usando?

- ◇ Una vez que haya retirado y limpiado a fondo Oleeva<sup>®</sup>, lo mejor es colocar la lámina sobre una superficie plana, limpia y deje que se seque. La superficie debe estar libre de suciedad excesiva y permitir que la lámina se seque antes de volver a aplicar.

### ¿Cuánto tiempo durará Oleeva<sup>®</sup>?

- ◇ Oleeva<sup>®</sup> Clear y Oleeva<sup>®</sup> Foam suelen durar 3-5 semanas con uso diario. Oleeva<sup>®</sup> Fabric suele durar 4-6 semanas.

### Es Oleeva<sup>®</sup> eficaz en todos los tipos de piel?

- ◇ Oleeva<sup>®</sup> es eficaz en todos los tipos de piel, no importa de qué color o sombra.

### ¿Cuál es la diferencia entre Oleeva<sup>®</sup> Clear, Fabric y Foam?

- ◇ Los tres tipos de Oleeva<sup>®</sup> son fabricados con la misma fórmula patentada de gel de silicona reutilizable, tópica y auto-adhesiva. Oleeva<sup>®</sup> Clear es transparente, ideal para la cara y las manos - el maquillaje se puede aplicar sobre ella para “camuflar” la cicatriz también.

Oleeva<sup>®</sup> Fabric tiene una superficie externa hecha de un tejido suave y sedoso para una comodidad óptima debajo de la ropa o prendas de presión.

Oleeva<sup>®</sup> Foam combina el uso de, espuma suave y flexible que añade presión debajo de la ropa u otros férulas y proporciona más amortiguación para las áreas ultra sensibles.

### ¿Cuáles son Oleeva<sup>®</sup> Shapes cicatriz?

- ◇ Oleeva<sup>®</sup> Scar Shapes son láminas de tejido flexible troqueladas (pre formadas) durables y reutilizables, auto-adhesivas de gel de silicona utilizado para el tratamiento de cicatrices después de procedimientos específicos de cirugía plástica. Estas formas se adaptan a los contornos del cuerpo, asegurando la colocación adecuada y una cobertura completa para la cicatriz.

### ¿Hay algo que debería tener en cuenta antes de usar Oleeva<sup>®</sup>?

- ◇ Los pacientes con alergia manifiesta a la silicona no deben usar Oleeva<sup>®</sup>. Con cualquier material tópico aplicado directamente a la superficie de la piel, algún tipo de reacción es posible. Esto puede ser debido al sudor. Una buena higiene diaria y la limpieza del producto ayudarán en prevenir una posible irritación. Si usted tiene piel sensible, disminuya el uso inicial y luego aumente el tiempo de uso hasta que logre sentirse cómoda. Oleeva<sup>®</sup> no debe usarse nunca más suturas, grapas o heridas abiertas, y no debe haber exudados o llorones drenaje de la herida o costras presentes.

### ¿Puedo utilizar cualquier producto adicional (cremas hidratantes, aceites, ungüentos, etc) bajo Oleeva<sup>®</sup>?

- ◇ Las cremas hidratantes y ungüentos no están indicados para su uso con Oleeva<sup>®</sup>, ya que puede inhibir las propiedades adhesivas de la Oleeva<sup>®</sup> y contribuir a la formación de una erupción. Asegúrese de que antes de utilizar Oleeva<sup>®</sup> la piel esté limpia y seca de las cremas hidratantes o ungüentos.

### Puede Oleeva<sup>®</sup> utilizarse en los niños?

- ◇ Sí, cuando se usa según las instrucciones, es seguro usar Oleeva<sup>®</sup> en los niños.

### ¿Puedo utilizar un secador de pelo para secar Oleeva<sup>®</sup>?

- ◇ Sí, un secador de pelo se puede utilizar, si es necesario, para acelerar el secado en el lado exterior del producto una vez que el lado adhesivo se aplica al cuerpo.

### ¿Puedo hacer ejercicio, nadar o ir a la playa con Oleeva<sup>®</sup>?

- ◇ Se recomienda no utilizar Oleeva<sup>®</sup> durante estas actividades ya que el sudor, el exceso de agua o suciedad (arena, cloro) afecta las propiedades del material y reduce su esperanza de vida y la capacidad de adherirse a la piel.

### ¿Cuál es la mejor forma de mejorar la adhesividad de Oleeva<sup>®</sup>?

- ◇ El cuidado adecuado del producto es crítico con el fin de mantener la pegajosidad. Lave ambos lados de Oleeva<sup>®</sup> una vez al día con agua tibia y jabón neutro. Puede ser útil para sumergir al Oleeva<sup>®</sup> en un baño de agua caliente durante un par de horas para ayudar a aflojar cualquier acumulación de suciedad y limpie a fondo el material. Es importante utilizar los dedos para frotar jabón en el lado pegajoso y enjuagando bien para asegurar la eliminación de todos los residuos.

### ¿Qué pasa si Oleeva<sup>®</sup> no se está pegando a mi piel?

- ◇ La capacidad de Oleeva<sup>®</sup> para adherirse a su piel puede variar en función de la genética, la edad, la raza, el tipo de piel y la zona del cuerpo donde se ha aplicado, como las áreas que contengan puntos de flexión. Si usted tiene un tipo de piel que hace que usted tenga dificultad para mantener Oleeva<sup>®</sup> en su lugar, la fijación externa en forma de una cinta quirúrgica suave o un dispositivo elástico o prenda se puede utilizar.

### ¿Que vida útil tiene Oleeva<sup>®</sup>?

- ◇ Todos los productos Oleeva<sup>®</sup> tienen una vida útil de 5 años.

### ¿Hay consenso entre los profesionales en el tratamiento de cicatrices y el uso de la cubierta de gel de silicona?

- ◇ S hay un consenso del uso del gel de silicona en el tratamiento de cicatrices por un grupo internacional de profesionales expertos en investigación de cicatrices. Mustoe, T. A. et al. (2002) International Clinical Recommendations on Scar Management. Plastic & Reconstructive Surgery Vol. 110, No 2, 560-571.

### ¿Existe evidencia clínica que Oleeva<sup>®</sup> funciona?

- ◇ Hay varios estudios clínicos que confirman que Oleeva<sup>®</sup> funciona, por favor vea la lista de Publicaciones.



Visita [WWW.SILON.COM](http://WWW.SILON.COM) o llame al 1-800-25-SILON (1-800-257-4566).  
Fuera de Norteamérica, llame al +1-610-530-3193 o +1-610-530-3194 fax.

Silon y Oleeva son marcas comerciales o marcas comerciales registradas de Bio Med Sciences, Inc. en los Estados Unidos y/o otros países. Estos productos son protegido por una o más patentes de EE.UU. y extranjeras, incluyendo EE.UU. # 's 5.656.279, 5.759.560, 5.980.923, y 7.087.135. Patentes adicionales pendientes. © 2016